
Appendix 2 

COMMUNITY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP NUMBERS 

MEMBERSHIP FORMULA  

ELECTORATE  MAXIMUM NUMBER OF MEMBERS  
(ELECTED AND CO-OPTED)* 

1,000 or less 8 

1,001 to 2,000 9 

2,001 to 3,000 10 

3,001 to 4,000 11 

4,001 to 5,000 12 

5,001 to 6,000 13 

6,001 to 7,000 14 

7,001 to 8,000 15 

8,001 to 9,000 16 

9,001 to 10,000 17 

10,001 to 12,000 18 

12,001 to 15,000 19 

15,000 and over 20 

 

Name of Community 
Council  

Registered 
Electorate as at 1 

August 2022 

Maximum Permitted 
Membership  

(Elected and Co-opted)* 

Minimum Membership 
required to establish 
Community Council  

Aberlemno 575 8 4 

Royal Burgh of 
Arbroath & District 

20,524 20 10 

Auchterhouse 606 8 4 

City of Brechin & 
District 

5,769 13 7 

Carnoustie 10,196 18 9 

Ferryden & Craig 1,452 9 5 
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Name of Community 
Council  

Registered 
Electorate as at 1 

August 2022 

Maximum Permitted 
Membership  

(Elected and Co-opted)* 

Minimum Membership 
required to establish 
Community Council  

Royal Burgh of Forfar 11,688 18 9 

Friockheim 1,539 9 5 

Glamis  782 8 4 

Hillside, Dun & Logie 
Pert 

1,773 9 5 

Inverarity 335 8 4 

Inveresk 1,742 9 5 

Kirriemuir 5,162 13 7 

Kirriemuir Landward 
East 

1,144 9 5 

Kirriemuir Landward 
West 

1,382 9 5 

Letham & District 2,258 10 5 

Lunanhead & District 598 8 4 

Monifieth 7,568 15 8 

Monikie & 
Newbigging 

1,018 9 5 

Montrose 8,908 16 8 

Muirhead, Birkhill & Liff 2,971 10 5 

Murroes & Wellbank 2,024 10 5 

Newtyle & Eassie 983 8 4 

Strathmartine 377 8 4 

Tealing 703 8 4 

TOTALS 92,077 270 140 

 

*Each Community Council may also appoint up to 5 Youth Members in addition to maximum 
permitted membership  
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ELECTORATE  MAXIMUM NUMBER OF MEMBERS  
(ELECTED AND CO-OPTED)* 

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF 
YOUTH MEMBERS 

1,000 or less 8 3 

1,001 to 2,000 9 3 

2,001 to 3,000 10 3 

3,001 to 4,000 11 3 

4,001 to 5,000 12 3 

5,001 to 6,000 13 4 

6,001 to 7,000 14 4 

7,001 to 8,000 15 4 

8,001 to 9,000 16 4 

9,001 to 10,000 17 4 

10,001 to 12,000 18 5 

12,001 to 15,000 19 5 

15,000 and over 20 5 

 


